
10 NOVEMBER 

Name 

Invalid-continued 

Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd 
Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd 
Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 4794 
200 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Field International 
K J M Partnership 
Field International 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 4795 

Tender No: 4796 

Tender No: 4797 

Tender No: 4798 

Tender No: 4799 
458 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Chubb NZ Ltd 
Chubb NZ Ltd 
Chubb NZ Ltd 
Chubb NZ Ltd 
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd 
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd 
Nurasol Specialty Products Ltd 

Invalid 

Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 4800 
400 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Cromwell Farm Machinery Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 4801 
360 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

1 
2 
4 

2 Units Availa6le At Zero Premium 

Item Code: 83015 

Location 

Auckland 
Paekakariki 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

10 
25 
10 

155 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Item Code: 83020 

Item Code: 83030 

Item Code: 83040 

Item Code: 83047 

Item Code: 83050 

Location 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender Withdrawn 

Tender Withdrawn 

Tender Withdrawn 

Tender Withdrawn 

Units 
Sought 

100 
100 
100 
63 
20 
20 
25 

Whang are i 10 
Whangarei 10 
Whangarei 10 

30 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Item Code: Ex84520 

Location 

Cromwell 

396 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Item Code: Ex84523 

Units 
Sought 

4 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 360 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 4802 
160 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Regent Pumps NZ Ltd 
MacEwans Machinery Ltd 
Regent Pumps NZ Ltd 
MacEwans Machinery Ltd 
Patience & Nicholson (NZ) Ltd 
McPherson's (New Zealand) Ltd 
Regent Pumps NZ Ltd 
Southern Cross Machinery (NZ) Ltd 
Patience & Nicholson (NZ) Ltd 
K J M Partnership 
Walker Equipment Div of Bestobell NZ 
Advantage Commercial Concepts 

Item Code: 84550 

Location 

Manukau City 
Wellington 
Manukau City 
Wellirtgton 
Kaiapoi 
Christchurch 
Manukau City 
Palmerston North 
Kaiapoi 
Paekakariki 
Otahuhu 
Pakuranga 

Units 
Sought 

10 
5 

10 
5 

20 
20 
10 

5 
20 
40 
60 
20 

Units 
Won 

0 
0 
0 

Units 
Won 

10 
25 
10 

Units 
Won 

100 
100 
100 
63 
20 
20 
25 

0 
0 
0 

Units 
Won 

4 

Units 
Won 

10 
5 

10 
5 

20 
20 
10 
5 

15 
20 
20 
20 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
5.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
9.00 
8.00 
7.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

10.00 
5.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

211.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

240.00 
220.00 
200.00 
160.00 
150.00 
150.00 
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4805 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

o.oo 
o.oo 
0.00 

Premium 

1,000.00 
900.00 
800.00 
441. 00 
20.00 
20.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

2,400.00 
1,100.00 
2,000.00 

800.00 
3,000.00 
3,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
750.00 

0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 


