THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name Invalid-continued	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd Auckland Aluminium Co Ltd	Auckland Auckland Auckland	1 2 4	0 0 0	10.00 5.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 2 Units Available At Zero Premium					
Tender No: 4794 - 200 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: 83015				
Name Successful	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Field International K J M Partnership Field International	Auckland Paekakariki Auckland	10 25 10	10 25 10	2.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 155 Units Available At Zero Premium					
Tender No: 4795 -	Item Code: 83020 : 7	ender Withdrawn			
Tender No: 4796 -	Item Code: 83030 : 1	Cender Withdrawn			
Tender No: 4797 -	Item Code: 83040 : 7	Cender Withdrawn			
Tender No: 4798 -	Item Code: 83047 : 7	Cender Withdrawn			
Tender No: 4799 - 458 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: 83050				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful Chubb N Z Ltd	Wellington	100	100	10.00	1,000.00
Chubb N Z Ltd Chubb N Z Ltd	Wellington Wellington	100 100	100 100	9.00 8.00	900.00 800.00
Chubb N Z Ltd Wormald Metalbilt Ltd	Wellington Auckland	63 20	63 20	7.00 1.00	441.00 20.00
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd Nurasol Specialty Products Ltd Invalid	Auckland Auckland	20 25	20 25	1.00	20.00
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd	Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei	10 10 10	0 0 0	10.00 5.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 30 Units Available At Zero Premium					
Tender No: 4800 - Item Code: Ex84520					
400 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Coue. Ex64320				
Name Successful	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Cromwell Farm Machinery Ltd	Cromwell	4	4	211.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 396 Units Available At Zero Premium					
Tender No: 4801 - Item Code: Ex84523 360 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 360 Units Available A	at Zero Premium			
Tender No: 4802 - 160 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: 84550				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful		••		242.00	
Regent Pumps N Z Ltd MacEwans Machinery Ltd	Manukau City Wellington	10 5	10 5	240.00 220.00	2,400.00 1,100.00
Regent Pumps N Z Ltd MacEwans Machinery Ltd	Manukau City Wellington	10 5	10 5	200.00 160.00	2,000.00 800.00
Patience & Nicholson (NZ) Ltd McPherson's (New Zealand) Ltd	Kaiapoi Christchurch	20 20	20 20	150.00 150.00	3,000.00 3,000.00
Regent Pumps N Z Ltd	Manukau City	10	10	100.00	1,000.00
Southern Cross Machinery (NZ) Ltd Patience & Nicholson (NZ) Ltd	Palmerston No Kaiapoi	orth 5 20	5 15	100.00 50.00	500.00 750.00
K J M Partnership	Paekakariki	40	• 20	0.00	0.00
Walker Equipment Div of Bestobell NZ Advantage Commercial Concepts	Otahuhu Pakuranga	60 2 0	20 20	0.00 0.00	0.00